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OQFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL - STATE OF TEXAS
JouN CORNYN

December 1, 2000

Ms. Jan Clark

Assistant City Attorney
City of Houston

P.O. Box 1562

Houston, Texas 77251-1562

OR2000-4556
Dear Ms. Clark:

You ask whether certain information is subject to required public disclosure under
chapter 552 of the Government Code. Your request was assigned ID# 142015.

The City of Houston (the “city”) received a written request for records pertaining to an
investigation of two employees of the city’s Parks and Recreation Department. You state
that the city has released some documents responsive to the request. You contend, however,
that this office has previously determined that other responsive information is excepted from
disclosure under section 552.108 of the Government Code.

We have reviewed the information that you seek to withhold and agree that the release of
such information is governed by a previous ruling issued by this office, Open Records Letter
No. 2000-3294 (2000). Consequently, we need not further address the applicability of
section 552.108 to this information at this time. See Gov’t Code § 552.301(a). Furthermore,
should the city receive subsequent requests for this exact same information in the future, the
city may rely on those previous determinations as authority for withholding the information
without having to request another decision from this office unless the facts or the law
governing the information change. See Gov’t Code § 552.301.

Sincerely,

wﬁ Rl

Jennifer Bialek
Assistant Attorney General
Open Records Division

JHB/RWP/seg

PosT Ormer Box 12548, Avsiin, Trvas TE711-2548 e (512)463-2100 WEB: WY W.OA0S FAVE. TN LS

Aw Equad Lmplayment Oppoveunity Employer - Priseed v Recyeled Duper
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Ref:  [D# 142015
Encl. Submitted documents

ce: Ms. Sheila Owsley
2211 Norfolk, Suite 795
Houston, Texas 77098
{w/0 enclosures)



